€ Building Permi

Permit No %\Bl Date: N\ 2 NN\ b
Permitee’s st,_m _\WN

Building Address: F_DD E

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
Sewer and Water
Site & Drainage

Electrical
*Mechanical

Foundation *Plumbing
Framing *Final Insp.
*These jpsgections MUST be ma g with sheetrock or paneling.

Buildifg Pfficial
POST ON BUILDING SITE
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CITY OF CRAIG, ALASKA

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
Applicant Information Owner Information (if not also applicant)
Name Amanda Welsh / Welsh Whiteley Architects LLC Name  Chris Herby, Owner / C.P., Inc.
Mailing Address Same as below Mailing Address same as below
Street Address 327 Bawden Street Street Address 1155 Copper Ridge Lane
City, State, Zip __Ketchikan, AK 99901 City, State, Zip  Ketchikan, AK 99901
Telephone (907) 225-2412 Telephone (907) 225-9725
Property Description
Subdivision Name Park Place Subdivision - 400 JS Drive
Survey Number: Plat 99-43 Tract Number: Lot Number: 5&6 ' Block Number:

Army Corps of Engineers Permit Name and/or Number: n/a

]Building Activity Information (please check one)

O Single Family Home O Duplex O Triplex O Fourplex or greater
I Deck O Porch O Retaining Wall O Addition
& Commercial Building 0O Wannigan O Garage O Shed

[ Mobile Home (Year and Make)

[0 Travel Trailer (Year and Make)

O Other (Please describe):

Height of Building at Roof Eve: 22'-8" Closest setback to property line: 14'-0" (at east property line)

Building Dimensions: 48’ x 95' Area of building footprint: 4533 s.f.

What use(s) do you propose for the building? Mixed Use: 1st Floor Commercial Tenants, 2nd Floor Apartments

Site Plan *See Sheets A1.1 & C1 of attached plan set for detailed site plans.
[4 Please complete on reverse side or attached sheet a site plan showing all proposed construction.

Owner's/Applicant's Statement
| acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above information is correct. | agree to comply
with all codes and ordinances of the City of Craig applicable to building and construction, and all land use
regulations as pertaining to this permit. Any violation of land management regulations are the responsibility
of the property owner. This permit becomes void upon completion of the approved work, or one year,
whichever comes first. Work not documented in this application is not authorized by this building permit.
| understand that this permit is revocable if work is not completed consistent with this applicant or if work does not
comply with the requirements of the City of Craig Municipal Code.

leted § 10) this pl'OjeCt

la to provide the City of Craig with an as-built survey of th?rgbe e ent one is cogj
M 2,/ 2ol 3 ' / c)\;—

Signature of Applicant .. Date * Signature of Prope]fy Owner (|f other tiem applicant) Date

Special Conditions of Approval. .
The following conditions of approval are made a part of this permit as provided by section 18.06.001B.6 of the

jff Lan ),Dev opment Code:
Hrt ass ba | Mnmua\ ceqoced Seiar do ConSdvietio ,

[t gnd . Bordadidl o onotol.

-------------------

Permission is hereby granted to perform the above work in compliance with any and all conditions listed above
and in compliance with the Craig Land Development Code and all other ordinances of the City of Craig and the

State of Alaska pe! to the co of buildings.
Signature of City B@ Date 2/?/7 /l L
7 )

January 2005 Form
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DRAWING SYMBOLS
C)l(P Grid Lines

Detail Bubble

m Drawing Number
W Sheet Number

Building Section
&—— Direction of View

a‘i Drawing Number
W Sheet Number

Partial Building Section

Direction of View

Drawing Number

Sheet Number
Wall Type

<I.> Window Type
@ Door Type

Datum Point, Elevation

. G Match Line
G:> Equipment Symbol

Revision Number & Cloud

- ————— Centerline
Property Line

101 Room Number

Wall Construction

New Wall Construction
(1-Hr. Fire Resistive)

Smoke Detector

Fire Alarm Horn Strobe

Electrical Panel

llluminated Exit Sign
Surface Mounted- Ceiling.

IZQ Fire Alarm Pull Station
—
I'@ {lluminated Exit Sign
Surface Mounted - Wall

Point of Vertical Dimension

i_’OFE Wall Mounted Dry-Chem. Fire
Extinguisher

@ Thermostat

GENERAL NOTES

1. All work shall be done in accordance with the International Building Code -
2009 (IBC), International Fire Code - 2009 (IFC), International Mechanical
Code - 2009 {IMC), Uniform Plumbing Code - 2012 (UPC), and National
Electrical Code - 2011 (NEC), as amended by the City of Craig and the State
of Alaska; and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). See Project Code
Analysis for more information.

2. Contractor shall verify all site conditions and dimensions prior to
proceeding with the Work. Any variation from the conditions and
dimensions shown on the drawings shall be reported to the Architect for
resolution prior to construction.

3. Written dimensions shall take precedence over scaled dimensions.
Dimensions are to the centerline of columns, and to the face of framing on
new wall construction, unless otherwise noted.

4. Contractor-initiated changes shall be submitted to the Architect for
approval prior to fabrication and construction.

5. The Contractor shall contact the Architect immediately for clarification
regarding any conflicts between information shown within the
construction documents. DO NOT proceed with constructing the
questioned item without obtaining further clarification.

6. Portable fire extinguishers shown in commercial tenant spaces, common -
areas, and corridors on the floor plans are to be 5-b. UL-listed dry chemical
fire extinguishers, type 3A:40-B:C, unless otherwise noted. Portable fire
extinguishers shown in residential apartment kitchens are Kidde Kitchen
Fire Extinguisher 21008173N.

MECHANICAL NOTES

1. All work shall be done in accordance with the International Mechanical
Code - 2009 (IMC) and Uniform Plumbing Code - 2012 (UPC) and
referenced standards such as NFPA, as amended by the City of Craig and

_ the State of Alaska.

2. All mechanical and plumbing work shall be done by contractors licensed to
perform such work, with oversight by a licensed mechanical administrator.

3. The mechanical references are diagrammatic in nature. Plans show the
general locations of existing mechanical features, unless dimensioned
thereon.

4. Mechanical systems shall be bidder-designed and the mechanical
subcontractor shall provide all materials, calculations and one-line
diagrams needed to modify the existing plumbing and the existing forced
air heating and ventilation system prior to the start of construction.
Calculations and diagrams must be suitable for permitting and approval by
the City of Craig Building Department and State Fire Marshal.

5. Unless otherwise noted, provide new high-quality materials which are
standard and current within the industry, approved by Underwriter's
Laboratory (UL) and UL-labelled. All products shall be delivered and stored
in original containers. Protect all items from dirt, water, chemical, and/or
mechanical damage.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. All work to comply with the National Electrical Code - 2011 (NEC) and
referenced standards such as NFPA, as amended by the City of Ketchikan
and the State of Alaska.

2. All electrical work shall be performed by licensed electricians with
oversight by a licensed electrical administrator.

3. The electrical references are diagrammatic in nature. Plans show the
general locations of electrical devices, unless dimensioned thereon. Make
minor relocations as required to provide a symmetrical appearance, or to
avoid conflict with other structural, architectural, or mechanical features.
The electrical systems and selection of lighting and devices shall be
bidder-designed and the electrical subcontractor shall provide all lighting
and wiring needed to complete the work according to Code.

4. Unless otherwise noted, provide new high-quality materials which are
standard and current within the industry, approved by Underwriter's
Laboratory (UL), and UL-labelled. All products shall be delivered and
stored in original containers. Protect all items from dirt, water, chemical,
and/or mechanical damage. Fixtures and devices for damp or wet
locations shall be UL-approved and labelled for such use.

5. Mount devices at heights above the finished floor as follows, unless
otherwise determined during electrical design work or noted on the plans.
Measure height to the top of the boxes.

Switches - 48 inches .
Interior Receptacles and Telephone/Data - 18 inches

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

CODE: International Building Code - 2009, with Local and State of Alaska
Amendments.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Mixed-use two-story wood framed building with
commercial tenants on the first floor and apartments on the second
floor.

A. USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (Chapter 3):

Proposed: 1st Floor: Commercial Tenants {Group B or M)
1st Floor: Channel Electric (Group S-2)
2nd Floor: Apartments (Group R-2)

Occupant Load:

Mercantile (1st Floor) 1369 GSF /30 OLF = 46 Occupants
Storage/Shipping (1st Floor} 1862 GSF /300 OLF = 6 Occupants
Residential (2nd Floor) 3360 GSF /200 Gross OLF= 17 Occupants

Total: 69 Occupants

B. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Chapter 6}:

Existing / Proposed: V-B

Type V-B Description:  Structural Elements, Exterior Walls and Interior

Walls may be of any material permitted by code. (Section 602.5 & Table 601).

Fire Resistive Rating for Building Elements (Table 601):

Floor Construction:
Roof Construction:

Structural Frame: 0
Bearing Walls: 0
Exterior: 0
Interior: 0

0

0

C. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Table 503}):

Allowed:

M (Mercantile) 2 stories
S-2 (Storage) 2 stories
B {Business) 2 stories
R-2 (Apartments) 2 storles
Proposed: 2 stories

D. ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (Table 503):

Allowed (per floor):

M (Mercantile) 9,000

S-2 (Storage) 13,500

B {Business) 9,000

R-2 (Apartments) 7,000

Existing/Proposed: 1st Floor 3,360 g.s.f.
Covered Area 1,056 s.f.
Second Floor 3,360 g.s.f.

Total Building Area: 7,776 s.f.
(See Section A above for Floor Area and Occupant Load of Remodel Area )

Table 602 Required Fire Resistance Rating Based on Fire Separation Distance
for Groups M, B, $-2, and R-2 Occupancy in a Type-V Building.

Distance To Property Line Exterior Wall Fire Rating

0' to less than 10'= 1 Hour
10' and greater= 0 Hours

F. OTHER:

Sprinkler System (903}:

Group B (903.2.2): No requirement except for ambulatory care.

Groups M (903.2.7) and $-2 (903.2.10): Proposed building is smaller than the
square footage and heights that trigger the sprinkler requirement.

Group R-2 (903.2.8): Per State Amendment 13AAC 50.020 (40), a sprinkler
system is not required for group R occupancies with less than 5 dwelling
units and of 2 stories or less in height.

PARTICIPANTS

PROPERTY OWNER:

C.P,, Inc.

1155 Copper Ridge Road
Ketchikan, AK 99901
Contact: Mr. Chris Herby
Tel: (907) 225-9725

ARCHITECT: ~

Welsh Whiteley Architects, LLC
327 Bawden Street

Ketchikan, AK 99901

Contact: Amanda Welsh, AIA
Tel: (907) 225-2412

Fax: (907) 225-2422

CIVIL-STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Monrean Engineering, Inc.
PO Box 9343

Ketchikan, AK 99901
Contact: Fred Monrean, PE
Tel: {907) 247-5920

DRAWING INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

Al.0 Participants, Drawing Index,

: Vicinity Plan, Code Analysis,
Notes, Drawing Symbols

All Site Plan, Schedules

A2.0 First Floor Plan

A2.1 Second Floor Plan

A3.0 Building Section

A4.0 West & South Elevations

Ad.l East & North Elevations

A6.0 Interior Elevations

A7.0 Exterior Details

A7.1 Stair Detalils

CIVIL/STRUCTURAL

c1

S1

52

53

S4

S5

S6

@ Vicinity Plan
NOTTO SCALE

Site Plan

Foundation Plan

First Floor Framing Plan
Second Floor Framing Plan
Roof Framing Plan

Section
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE -
Construction WELSH
Symbol Size (WxH) [ Type | Thick | Door | Frame R?t?f\g Hgfx:re Remarks l\ et — WHITELEY
. 8'-6" 5 L 56" T — .
@@@ 310" X 7'-0" A |13/4"| fe HM 0 1 :)nsulated Exterior - 4 zl 'I : ~.. AR/(P[A C ARCHITECTS
3 °°'I' - - 1 . tt— E Property Line, Typ.
0" X 190" er Insulated Overhead ‘ I ) -
@@ 10-0"X12-0 E MTL Manuf. 0 2 Door | ‘ 3 Zoning Setback, Typ. 0539 x
oty 708 _3/an Insulated Full-Glass o ' Jo0% .g 2
3'-0"X 70 B |1-3/4"| FG | IHM 0 L | exterior Door ‘ ‘ = | gzggzg
X L X =N
@@| 30x70" | £ |13/4| F& | HM | o 3, |Insulated Half-Glass L ] ES8Ta
Exterior Door S ™. T3
Interior Door @ CASEMENT o CASEMENT | Y .. —_ U8 2 U
Loty 7t Y N .. & N
{(e)ao| 3-0"x7-0 A |1-3/4" |SC/WD| Wood | © 4 |Rectroom EIZ\(SEE iv(‘:éEI\I\II;'ER PANE FIXED PANE I [ ) —. R85
60-Minute Fire 2 e S a \l G752
30" X 7'-0" A |1-3/4" | Wood | Wood 60 5. Resistive Interior Door [ e T ] ! [ o
@@@ Assembly . l 16-11" e [ T~ . :‘;:
. 56 J D A —————— R A :
28"X68" | A |11/2"| Wood | Wood | © 7. |Interior Door @ . | i o |[ 177 J a
865 Baiac . | | 4 @
30"X6-8" | A |1-1/2"| Wood | Wood | © 8. 'L"te"°r Pocket Door @ | |
= aundry : |
1 2o'xe8 | D |1-1/2"| Wood | Wood | 0 9. |Bi-Fold 56 2 | L .
BB e - . v 27 :
28"X6-8" | A |1-1/2"| wood | Wood | © g. |MmterforDoor@ ' . | a5
LA LN SN o0\ [N Bedroom : | \ .
RISy : i ope .
2.8"X6-8" | A |11/2"| Wood | Wood | 0 g, |Interior Pocket Door @ \H [/ . | | i
@ . Closet 3 ! Vented Ridge 1/4:12 |
L | 2-8"xe-g A |1-1/2" | Wood | Wood 0 10.  |Interior Door @ Closet ) . t —
2} AWNING OVER .
Y| e.0'xe-8" | D [1-1/2" | Wood | Wood | O 9. |Bi-Fold O (2) AWNING FIXED PANE | : SOV
== | | Sy )
60-Minute Fire . a o A
3.0" X 7-0" ¢ |11/2"| wood | wood | 60 11 Resistive Interior Door | :,'{ 9 . :?};gm* ("*??
- - 00! 00 - | Assembly W/ Vision - | | @ | & . ’*/4 Jp/fl(@/
Light @ Stair - . - p : | | | {5 amanae . woion il
5'-6 1 1 | . 81‘?% No. 10519 §§7’
DOOR TYPES 1] | N - i
N N N : | r - —
A 8 c 0 NOTES: > | 2 ' o oo 1%
_ TN
‘ 1]
1. See Floor Plan Sheets A2.0 A I 213 14-0"
< Safety l— Safety ang 321 fc?r Doz)erLoFations CASEMENT : NN ™ ]
Glass Glass and Directions of Swing. '
) g&?-__%“f,i’:; FIXED CENTER PANE / O
2. See Det. 3/A7.1 for ADA Sill CASEMENT : |
at First Floor Entry Doors. MIRROR OF E | . 06
Al Lo
: S &% | 0
- — a . '*6
30" 3.0 % | ADA i <
PN £ s 1| W i ,\L . C g
ey N
. =S | See Civil for Information on —x
' ADA Parking and Loading Space | U o
C ) ¢ ) € D Salfety ‘ | ' I >
G - . * —
el R I PARKING LOT ) ©
<> casement <K Fixep pan : 21 PARKING SPACES | A s
| See Civil for Site Grading . 175}
<:>MIRROROFH -
: E | Qo
L
HARDWARE  NOTE: All Latchsets and Locksets to be Lever Handle 30" 5-6 . I U o
e . | . QO <
- —
1) Entry Doors 4)  Interior Restroom Doors ~7) Interior Bathroom Doors ”. ;3 . I L 0(2
Lockset Lockset Lockset .
Deadbolt: Deadbolt Hinges | X — 1 O
Hinges Hinges Silencers ' | (D 0] 4
ADA Threshold Mop Plate : . cC .2 8
Weather striping -8) Interior Pocket Doors <|> FIXED PANE @ NE | . = =
) 5) 60 Min. Interior Entry Pocket Door Hardware (2) FIXEDPA C O <
2) Overhead Doors Door Assembly N N
Overhead Door Lockset 9} Bi-Fold Closet Doors : O Z.’) (@)
Hardware Deadbolt Bi-Fold Hardware _C =
Per Manufacturer Hinges 56" . I ] 9
Closer 10) Interior Closet Doors . . ( ’ =) U
3) Entry Doors Fire/Smoke Seal Latchset | N <
Lockset Door Viewer Hinges H l
Deadboit Silencers 4 . DATE:  2/19/2016
Hinges 6} Interior Bedroom Doors N PROJ. No.: 1538
ADA Threshold Lockset 11) 60 Min. Fire Resistive L |_ _l
Weather striping Hinges Door Assembly e e e e et e e e e s S e s e — s
Door Glass Silencers Il:?tchset CASEMENT
nges FIXED PANE
Close Site Plan Al. 1l
Fire/Smoke Seal o - v~ .
First Floor
: o Site Plan
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SHEET NOTES

1) All interior wails to be type ‘A’
unless otherwise noted

70'-0"

250"

30'-0"

40-0"

Concrete Apron

©

24'-0"

48'-0"

| X = T

=

—

oF

&

Work Counter

Water Shutoff Valve —<

Access Panel

2x6 Bearing Wall ——|

See Structural

High Windows
Above, Typ.

240"

= — T

=
{Open Below) B
-
SS Single Bowl
4 Shop Sink
Under Counter Flush Beam Above
Hot Water Heater See Structural
6-8"
=
w0

2x6 Bearing Wall
See Structural

COMMERCIAL TENANT SPACE

1369 S.F.

Beam Above - See
Structural \

N

®©

———
I
I
J

&

Edge of Roof Overhang Above, Typ. ~/

&———— Concrete Apron

Beam Above - See Structural

TS Post, Typ. - (4) Locations \

COVERED OUTDOOR SPACE
1075 S.F.

N Post or Salid

Blocking in Wall,
Typ. - See Structural Post, Typ.

CHANNEL ELECTRIC

[
|
|
y A T

STAIR 2

4 B
A7.1

P

\9

1862 S.F.
=
1
I 1 Hr Fire Rated
‘ Stairl
|
l F _________
* @ | ? ||_ _________ —ll
@ 0
Ss

Eq.

Eq.
43-0"

Eqg.

First Floor Plan
REV. 1: Added Emergency Lighting

WELSH
WHITELEY
ARCHITECTS

327 Bawden Sireet

Ketchikan, Alaska 99901
(907) 225-2412 Voice
(907) 225-2422 Fax

WELSH WHITELEY ARCHITECTS, LLC

|

REVISIONS D

A\REV. 2-22-16
Emergency Lights

W

Febary 19, 2016

hannel Electric Building
400 JS Drive - Park Place Subdivision Lots 5 & 6

Craig, Alaska

DATE:  2/19/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A2.0

First Floor
Plan
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REVISIONS Y

SHEET NOTES 700"
1)  Allinterior walls to be type ‘A’
unless otherwise noted 34'-0" » 360"
1 /— Ecége of Roof Overhang
\{a30 > Above, Typ.
NS
e 5 7
o8 ' B '
| 2 = T i
| O] - = ) - | |
L | |
| A L 3 | )
5 : 1527 ? 50 T g0t |1 _[fO0 : )
2 - ot APARTMENT C o B
| ® (O e ApARTMENTC
| Za [ . |
BN REF N
| APARTMENT B B =) b — , N 36" x 72" Island L_|—
& | | . ‘Dl REF GD 1
3 | 5 <> II ) -
1 N " %"GWB | PVC Membra
! ~ > rof Stoeping Aove T Wal, STAR 2 embrane
I BEDROOM @ ‘ N T @ O FRZ. C;tino%?xrc‘rgoss i\t’teic b : Roof Below _\\
: - Q@@(:j e T /] 10" 0N |
| T [ EEP Plumbing I!.g L | N 76 L2 125" |
| »| 1HR.CORRIDOR wall x o | | 1 ] | | .5
| L N ] B @ © _! i i— Rod and Shelf, l =
5 Double 2x4 WaI\ffor - E = — — - T w D @ | Typ. at Closets |
% Sound Proofing _\ @ . 1 HRJISTAIR 1 | | A |
@ - | : iy A 1 FAN | iD |
: | . | A () g @ | - Roof Slope
i 1 S Y12
| < | : (1) ' L> | F
| | @ LAUNDRY || | )| BEDROOMS =1 _|
| | — | hy R
| SON | R | |
| |
BEDROOM -
| - ‘ |
g | 214" : | . | ’/ ¥ | )
| - o o | ‘ " | u
| 15"-7 44 }32 l _}J | BEDROOM 1 —Tﬁ> [ 3
. | APARTMENT A | | -
¢ | gg _L'-o" @ 166" | 16-10" | Ey
i | - = .
{ —; :] 21214m : » BEDROOM 2 : ContlnuousGI\:Igc::
| | | | |
FE
_ —— l
© | o [lr ) :
L _______ B@E@NB@%:;E____. ______________ e ] L
- - - - Location Above, Typ.
. /1 L Continuous Metal
Awning Roof Below Unso Gutter ) 216"
300" ' \ 40" 166" 196"

Second Floor Plan
REV. 1: Added Emergency Lighting

A\ REV. 2-22-16

? ’... Ne. 10519 .,-é}%
I\{«{{ﬁ{c

Fabruory 19, 2014

400 JS Drive - Park Place Subdivision Lots 5 & 6

Channel Electric Building
Craig, Alaska

DATE:  2/19/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A2.1

Second Floor
Plan
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Heavy Dashed Lines
Indicate 1-Hour Fire
Resistive Construction

APARTMENT B

Kitchen Bathroom

ARTM

Closet|

Continuous 5 )
Handrail - See
inie (2 I

NTC

23R @ 7" Max.

CHANNEL ELECTRIC 22T @ 11" Min,
C 1-Hour February 15,2016
Construction
ADA Regtroom Under Stair -

See Detl. 4/A7.1

hannel Electric Building
400 JS Drive - Park Place Subdivision Lots 5 & 6

Craig, Alaska

DATE:  2/18/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A3.0

Section/
Schedules
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WELSH
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ARCHITECTS
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Color 2

Metal Siding:
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Color 1
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Enlcosed Stair 2 and y

Doors Beyond

Continuous Ridge Vent, Typ. —\’
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e

Metal Siding:
Color 1

%ge Hood

Exhaust
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North Elevation
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WELSH
WHITELEY
ARCHITECTS

327 Bawden Street

Ketchikan, Alaska 29901
(907) 225-2412 Voice
(907) 225-2422 Fax

WELSH WHITELEY ARCHITECTS, LLC
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X

i Uil

%"._Amandu A. Welsh / :
3 No. 10518 ',3‘%\"

[

400 JS Drive - Park Place Subdivision Lots 5 & 6

Channel Electric Building
Craig, Alaska

DATE:  2/19/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A4,

East & North
Elevations
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" 1" Iv i i '
24"-42 \— Mop Plate \— 4" RBR Base, Typ. 14" . 1-6"

A B C D

it o0& 2'
@ ADA Toilet Rooms

NOTE: Dimensions in ADA Restrooms are to Wall and Floor Finishes.

400 JS Drive - Park Place Subdivision Lots 5 & 6

Channel Electric Building
Craig, Alaska

DATE:  2/19/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A6.0

Interior
Elevations




%0 10—}

L

Shingle Cap

Fasteners: 2%"
Roofing Nails, See
Manufacturer’s
Specifications

)

12" Wide Ridge Vent Cap W/
Cor-A-Vent V-600 11" Over Asphalt
Roofing Shingles, or Equal

Asphalt Roofing Shingles Over
Building Paper/Ice and Water
Shield ,

%" CDX Plywood Roof Sheathing

Pre-Manufactured Wood
Truss, See Structural

0 2" 6"

Wood Header,
See Structural

Bullnose GWB —/

Wrap

Scheduled

wall

Asphalt S.A.M. Flashing
(See Det. 2/A4.0}

=~—— Closure Strip

Metal Flashing
Sealant

Vinyl Window

Sealant \

Wood Sill ——\’

Wood Trim ﬂE

(2) 2x Sill —

%

Vinyl Window
Sealant
Flashing
Closure Strip

N— Asphalt S.A.M. Flashing

(See Det. 2/A4.0)

Scheduled
wall

o
N
o

@ Window Sill (Jamb Similar)

6"t
Typ,|
NOTE: Set Window
Nailing Flanges in
Continuous Sealant.

Surrounding J

Sheathing W/

Building Paper
/< &—— Rubberized Asphalt

N |—— Second Layer

/——- First Layer

Self-Adhearing Flashing

——1 Material, Typ.
m . Order of Application:
Opening Size —_—
Varies —— Third Layer

Window/Door Rough Opening Wrap

NOTTO SCALE

Pre-Manufactured Wd. Trusses -

See Structural

Asphalt Shingle Roofing, Typ.

Building Paper/Ice and Water Shield

%" CDX Plywood Roof Sheathing
— 2x6 Vert. Outriggers @ 24" 0.C,, See

Structural

—_—— e — — = — J&?T————————_....__.—_____.._—__._._—___
[l Metal Edge
Flashing
Blocking N fi— 14" AC Plywood — 2x10 PT
A 4 ywood or
See Strcli)cr::;acLiorg Hardi-Panel Soffit "Sunwood" Facia
J-Flashing @ Top w/ Continuous
of Siding Flashing (See
Detail at Top
S A4 Right 1/A6.1)
Av See Roof Plan for Overhangs ~
=
=<
Continuous R-38 ——
Batt. Insulation
%" GWB, Typ. @ y
Ceilings U.O.N. —> < EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
See Wall Section 1/A7.0
v
Exterior Wall Section @ Rake . oz &
|

Pre-Manufactured Wd. Trusses -
See Structural

Malarkey Legacy Asphalt Shingle Roofing, Typ.

30# Fiberglass Felt. Apply Ice and Water
Shield at Eaves to 2' Inside Wall Line

Baffle to Maintain Air Space
%" CDX Plywood Roof Sheathing

& "

A

X

Drip @
Bottom Edge —\L‘

Continuous R-38 Batt. —
Insulation

%" GWB, Typ. @ Ceilings
U.O.N.

See Structural for
Connectors

Finish Floor and Base
Trim per Owner

SECOND FLOOR

_v\_‘\
L J-Flashing @ Top

See Roof Plan for Overhangs

R19 Fiberglass Batt Insulation

pAEREEREEENEE

:

Batt Insulation —  /
%" GWB, Typ. @ Ceilings

RC Channel @ 16" O.C.

14" Plywood, 8' High A.F.F. w/ Vapor
Barrier Primer Typ. @ Shop/Storage
Area (Use %" GWB all Other Locations)

2x6 Bottom Plate
P.T. 2x6 Sill Plate
Continuous Sill Sealer
J-Bolt @ 4'-0" - See
Structural

Concrete Floor Slab - See
Structural

30# Building Paper
Metal Siding

| ——— T&G CDX Plywood Floor
Sheathing - See Structural

Floor-to-Floor Strapping -
See Structural Drawings

Continuous Rim Board (per
Wood I-Joist Manufacturer)
T Rigid Foam Insulation {Foam

\ in Place for Air-Tight)
TJI Floor Construction (See

Structural)

Closure Strip

Rip 2x Material to Support
Flashing Sloped to Drain
2x12 Form Board to Remain

Metal Flashing to Below Grade

R X
I B S5
=== e s
|:_|_|_|1_<->0° °©

T
%I_u—'ﬂ :__t:gf ey BT""__

TLU.:M%UE:II |

B o
A0 33@%%
s ] | e

Surrounding Grade { Slope
to Drain away from
Building - See Structural)

%" GWB W/ Vapor Barrier Primer, Typ.
2x6 Wall Framing - See Structural

%" CDX Plywood Sheathing, Typ.

Metal
Flashing

9-1/4"

ENLARGED DETAIL OF

FLASHING AT FASCIA
o P &

P

=¢—————— Metal Edge Flashing

Continuous Metal Gutter

2x10 PT "Sunwood" Facia
W/ Continuous Flashing
{See Detail Above)

of Siding \
Continuous Vinyl Vent

Strip in %" AC Plywood or
Hardi-Panel Soffit

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Awning Not Shown - See
Structural. See Floor Plan and
Elevations for Awning Location.

Concrete Perimeter Footing per

" ]::|__|_|Em:|_u

==EI=EIE

Exterior Wall Section @ Eave oz &

Structural

2" Rigid Insulation @

|r|:_|l|_:‘:|| I:_l_u : Foundation
=I=IEIENS

Foundation, See Structural

e e J I s s e s o [ e e

Eﬁzmiém;m% EIEEEEE

WELSH
WHITELEY
ARCHITECTS

327 Bawden Street
Ketchikan, Alaska 99901
(907) 225-2412 Voice
(907) 225-2422 Fax

WELSH WHITELEY ARCHITECTS, LLC

February 19, 2016

Lots 5 & 6

ivision

400 JS Drive - Park Place Subd

Craig, Alaska

" Channel Electric Building

o
>

2/19/2016
PROJ. No.: 1538

A7.0

Details




B 1L

FI—

[ B

WELSH
INTERIOR \ EXTERIOR ATTIC T Continuous R-38 Batt WHITELEY
Door Frame ————15 hedueds Insulation ARCHITECTS
cheduled Door
Wh;elch_la_Lr Ac;els;i:)'\lj Of;f;;:ﬁl A Continuous Fire Sealant at
oor Thresho ax Sill Pan Flashin i ==
! / y— g Penetrations 8] © x
Height from Su:"roundlng See Civil Drawings for EXTERIOR WALL ?;]iﬁ:? Pr:/:e (1) Layer 5/8" Type X GWB =1 5 § -‘5’ £
Surfaces) Set in Sealant Concrete Sidewalk CONSTRUCTION < L Bas>d
See Structural Drawings Slope N Metal Siding, Horizontal —— Asphalt S.A.M. Flashing | ———— Truss Bottom Chord g 5% g §
: (] RS Metal Girts, Batt See Det. 2/A4.0 55 4s
For CorTcrete Footing \ y s l / Insulation (See Det. 2/ ) \ Resilient Furring Channels 6 § < &
a 7 p . 24" O.C -4 S NN
- : a a 2 /— (LSS N —————————— e -t i N8
< . . _ —_—
. - Sealant APT Blocking and Continuous 5/8" Typ. X \—— (1) Layer 5/8" Type X GWB w/ £°5
7 U ﬁj GWB @ Perimeter of Exit Enclosure Vapor Barrier Primer S x
Foundation & Metal Flashing and Scheduled Wall z
Waterproofing, Typ. Neoprene Closure Strips at =
Door Head and Jamb, Typ. EXIT STAIR OR CORR. g
Scheduled Door . . e .
All Steel to be 1-Hour Fire Resistive Exit Enclosure
Painted, Typ. —A— Creates Exi Tunnel ot Stair 1 and Coridor —
Finish Floor
. Underlayment
. . . y
Exterior Door Sill 0oz & Exterior Door Head 0oz & =
S .y e Plywood Floor Sheathing -
Jamb Similar]
( ) See Structural 5/8" Type 'X' GWB E.A. Side
4,
14
. Wood I-Joists - See . ) 4‘\‘,\"\-}\\1
Structural 2x8 Wood Stud @ 16" O.C. ;éﬁ"’ l(
Batt Insulation (For Sound) w/ Fiberglass Acoustical 49T (a
Resilient Furring Channels Acoustical )\ Insulation .ﬁ'ﬁ “d
@ 24" 0.C. Sealant, Typ. ?, SxAmanda A. Welsh s
Top and (e“ No. 10519 \5-’
(2) Layers 1/2" Type X GWB. Bottom Plates Subfloor l g-’l-/
\ See GA Manual for Fastening l\{m\m&\‘,\'
. . . . . o February 19, 2016
1-1/2" Dia. Wood Handrail 112" 21/ Face Of Wall 1-Hour Fire Resistive Floor-Ceiling oz &
Each Side. Return Each End Or Guardrail GA File No. FC 5241 Interior Wall
To Wall As Shown Above
Ease Corner
¢—— Wood Handrail
J ) T O
— &——— S5 Bracket And Ay Wood Handrail NOTE: Plumbing wall uses R.C. Channels 16" 0.C. @ Right o3
Fastener Per - Return End To 2x6 wood framing. P Angles on One side of 2x Framing 1
Manufacturer T4 Wall Or Post o A~ o
(%]
- —~L 5/8" Type 'X' GWB E.A. Side > 5/8" Type 'X' GWB E.A. Side +
Handrail Section Handrail Plan @ Return . @)
= _— _— Acoustical 2x4 Wood Stud @ 16" 0.C. Acoustical —\ 2x6 Wood Stud @ 16" 0.C. @—l
5 Sealant, Typ. w/ Fiberglass Acoustical Insulation Sealant, Typ. w/ Fiberglass Acoustical Insulation cC
£ 1.0 Top and Top and C 0O
"; Handrail Extension| Bottom Plates H Subfloor Bottom Plates Subfloor — =
3 =i TZ
e NOTE: Extensions 5 e Z
3, Not Required at < . = O
b Stair 2 I Interior Wall W/ RC Channels E Interior Wall :) QO
I ° 1 Hour Wall Construction GA File No.: 1 Hour Wall Construction GA File No.: ) o
« S WP 3242 WP 3510 (%]
2 STC Rating-50 per GA. STC Rating-35 per GA. U )
Second Floor or bt o— Q
Landing kN | A O
m -'_
/—-— Floor Finish Per Owner 5/8" Type 'X' GWB ¢ O o
A H E.A. Side H q) V4
Floor Joist —— — =
O
N T (2) 2x4 Wood Studs @ 16" " Iyt " LLl o
Double Joist RY 1-1/8" Plywood Treads Handrail Extepsn_on TE 0.C. w/ Fiberglass Acoustical 5/8" Type X' GWB EA. Side O
Header W NOTE: Ext.en5|ons B Acoustical — Insulation Acoustical —\ 2x4 Wood Stud @ 16" O.C. q) 7
Simpson Not Required at £ Sealant, Typ. Sealant, Typ. w/ Fiberglass Acoustical Insulation O 72}
Hanger Stair 2 5 Top and Top and C = O
p Bottom Plates Subfloor Bottom Plates Subfloor ==
8 | | l CnO<
% (V0] y
1-Hour Rated Assembly :? -CC) =D
TR ——— =
Per G/"\ File No.: FC 540.5 M Interior Double Wall Interior Wall 8 9
(2) Layers 5/8" GWB Under Stair T Hour Wall Construction GA File No.: T Hour Wall Construction GA File No.: < > F O
NOTE: Fire Rating Not Required WP 3370 WP 3510
—_ at Stair 2 First Floor STC Rating-45-49 per GA. STC Rating-35 per GA. DATE:  2/19/2016
— ROJ. X
(4) 2x12 Stringers PROJ. No.: 1538
. : . Interior Wall Types 07 &
[ & [ o |
Infe”or STOIF SeCTlon — NOTE: To utilize an acoustical wallboard product in lieu of resilient channel, A 7 .l
Contractor must submit product manufacturer's information, including Fire Resistance b
- and STC Ratings, showing the product results in a comparable wall assembly. Do not Details
proceed with substitution without Architect's review and approval.
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+
67.8 68.2
Z S77°4g v . ' Tr16 s
46" 30, : 1. 2009 IRC, IMC, UPC, IECC, 2011 NEC AND / ' \
(T —r ~ | LOCAL ORDINANCE (O 9 p h
557 +15 2, ENGINEER APPROVES OF THE SUBGRADE IF = !
o C H SUITABLE TEST PIT RESULTS ARE SUBMITTED, — o
R o 0.1 702 /GHW " APPROVED IN WRITING BY ENGINEER AND DESIGN o< O m
True Position XISTING 4 ABS CLEAN DUT - A y 71.0 IS FOLLOWED. — -
7745450 10 3. ALL FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE #2 HEM/FIR OR = 'z
Too.9 01 eos £ 128, : BETTER AS SPECIFIED GLUE LAM BEAMS TO BE /s < O{
R4F T o
79@ TOP 720 ALL CONCRETE TO BE MIN, 3000 PSI @ 30 DAYS )
————RHIDLDENDRONS ,, _ @ 80@\ T~ 4, FOLLOW 2012 IBC NAILING REQUIREMENTS - 58
4’ BACK OF TOP OF BANK @ N 8»‘/35:}57.?;«15 T . B covered 2" ALCAP g[]h?’ll'_kC'll'DRlEASTSéJ],JQE TREATED WOOD TO BE GROUND % Z ) ——
. TOP OF e 80.6 N13°01'W, 1.69' fi
oo S\ [ P o »Mw} .NruePosition | 6. CRAIG DESIGN REQUIREMENTS: 40 PSF SNOW oy L
AN \ e SETNEW2'ALCAP | | [IAD, 120 MPH EXPOSURE D WIND LOAD, SEISMIC ) O
N 815 795 S1=0.6, Ss=0.7, FIRST FLOOR RETAIL 100 PSF, =~
Tra. 724 716 : 81.4 SECOND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 40 PSF,
NEVKLEX70" COMMERCIAL BUILDING : 7. ADA PARKING SPACE TO MAX SLOPE 5%, TS > 0
orToH o 1 SURFACE TO HAVE ASPHALT SURFACE OR T x X (/)
o7 2 Tfﬁw . g1 TEMPORARY COMPACTED D-1 & 1-SAC CEMENT - AKX
TOE OF ' Slope - i+ 79.8 PER 100 SF, ADA PARKING AND LDOADING ] <
ROCKWALL #400 JS DRIVE 817 ZONE QA
Ridee | YT 1: 1/4:12 i ® ) D) O O{
e T Em N X B o ]
: :‘ I = Ll g
1 b, T FF ELEV. 82.6 carporT | g = S N —_
e S | = i ~
o HE STORAGE™* T & = ¥ L
INV 18" CMP 71.8 . 8 o —
109 ® v Scale: 1"=20' I O (_)
LG 80 / +303 o CP42 Wolg 4 ) _
W 7‘5/ ts [Fes e 5?\‘ "
EXTEND EXISTING -r, N !

/65x5x 70' SIDEWALK | : 80.6

T

?;

i
™~
L
Sloe

STACKED ROCK]
RETAINING WALL

"3 1

TQOP ELEVATION 81. 0 Y JHEELth RFILC ARI‘\!A TO MATCH BUILLING a2.d
Trse o2 Trof //\4 - \ A Ciﬁuﬁ ey SHEET INDEX: N0 evison / tssve e
k o 80 . TD DRAIN} TO JS DRIVE ad.s Cl SITE PLAN
SET NEW 2'|ALCAH aoa | /A o O 32.6 ' ’
b | ] wtwsifen | Puas |1 e L >
(TYPICAL) 1.1 [ e g2.2 8?-6 3?-6 84.2| +3839 True Position S3 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN MONREAN ENGINEERING
) A I R e e iy B Y S4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN & ASSOCIATES INC.
z. - DRAlNAGE SWALE 2% SLOPE TO JS DRIVE4" ABS Dz; OFF 12* BELOW GRADE ; . SS SECTIDN DF BUILDING KETCHIPKDANB’DKLAgsslgAS 99501
S 3 T0f]| DRAIN INTO DITCH ss foo N * S6 DETAILS PHONE 907 2475920
+ D | AL B [QFINISH GRA 79661812 +s3.1 +e36 ’ 84.2 | fmonrean@kpunet.net
780 ¥ 1784 7848879 2|® 1" HDPE * 4
' ; NEwW POWER & COMMUNICATION Water Line Teos - ~
o 3. CONDUITS ROW OF SHRUBS 42y 2 e IR
: B Groes N\ | | 8
o ; §
2 ) _\ " CHRIS HERBY
3 3 : 2 1155 COPPER RIDGE LN,
= w ; g KETCHIKAN, AK 99901
L q e LOT B gt
T80.2 Treose 80.6 § + +hg 1z N J
g | < Fe3.1 Toa.1 842 sasl | || DS
. X3 * = SSSNy,, (PROJECT: 1 )
g . .
5 LOT 5 & 6, PARK PLACE SUBDIVISION Sm ¢..Jh '14-.4:‘;!
GT LAND 2" ALCAP ] , IKA ING DISTRICT ¥ @ %5 R ) DATE!
2 BENCH MARK PLAT NO. 99-43, KETCH N RECORD . QP41 %§ :o 4.9.t.|:1 .......... :;.7*."4 FEB. 19) 16
B8, S CALE 1"=20" * g LVl %
: o 4 __qrxar - N .2 A B Z FRED D. MONREAN 7 AS SHOWN :I.
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N | Lo — o r@Recovered 2" ALCAP




BP fo~1b

XTEND 17 TYPE_K COPPER :
WATER LINE ‘x5’ CONC. APRON C
B D s g )
i /SIMPSON _STHD14 , _ . = )
HOLDOWN i - o
20'—g" \ 4 73 1/4°k- / / 18=3" 176 3/4 24'~9" Q| o) m
* c.0. AN, —
S (& SIMPSON STHDI o -
. o~ HOLDOWN % /M S Q{
| P, A I 1 D 0_
L _/ —br SINKRISER —-— m I_LJ
* SINK| RISER <T
SIMPSON Jer SIN A / o a _
HOLDOWN /] SIMPSON STHD14 -
4" ABS WW N _ /1 HOLDOWN LI
XTEND 1 TYPE K COPPER - %
WATER LINE CB66 POST BASK ~
1 TYPE K COPPER — o
BRASS SHUT OFF BALL VALVE
F C_)I Y
S6 (04
i * ABS RISER 1
: F NG | i
S “ — g ¥
=4 TOILET FLANGE e L 2 ==
CBSS POST BASE ] * SINK RISER L \ ==
LCB88 POST BASE — Vs B88 POST BASE —Zl— CB88 PUST BASE\ T=L‘ Q:Z g -
gull Sep— ' 1= kW — 5
Z | L1 L S — || —
B88 POST BASE _LB66 POST BASE
’ N ‘ Qﬂ. REVISION 7/ ISSUE I'.DATE)
\ ~4” ABS RISER A @
N R S S _I'jJ / paeragen a1 N
\ * SINK RISER I m MONREAN ENGINEERING
o & ASSOCIATES INC.
- ~ : PO BOX, 9343
| KETCHIKAN, ALASKA 99901
- PHONE 907 247-5920
FAX 907 247-5918
fmonrean@kpunet.net )
SIMPSON STHD14  SIMPSON STHDI4 L,
N\
N
| - . _— > . ‘ @ CHRIS HERBY
P2y J
+ SINK |RISER P / 1155 COPPER RIDGE LN,
CONMUNICATIEN \ \I\” A SIMPSON STHDI KETCHIKAN, AK 99501
CONDUITS N SIMPSON STHD14 HOLDOWN L y
3V HOLDOWN
, SASRNy ~ (PROJECT: N
NOTES \ WHEELCHAIR RAMP \12' DOOR ACCESS RAMP oF P : S]_
1. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING rerocre a0 oo DOOR ACCESS RAMP &% OF.4 LW
6'x6"x 70’ SIDEWALK 3 A
CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT PLUMBING. ¥ SFY T
CONTRACTOR TO DO FINAL DESIGN FOUNDATION PLAN “49th 7% |FEB. 19, 16
OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SCALE ey T
SYSTEMS Tl L) (Vimneen. 6 g
\ '-...FREgED-_MngAN 5 (_ AS SHOWN -)
PRECONST. SET MAY BE REDUCED (RO &
AROFESIN
_ TS




8@ o~

70"-0"

xS’ CONC.

B

APRON

©

228"

7’3 1 /8 / ’

18-3"

27'-0"

17'-6 3/4°

249"

\{XTERIDR WALLS TYPICAL

4~ cDX PLYWDOOD
10 d NAILS 2° OC EDGES 6” FIELD
4’ OC EDGES SECOND FLOOR

X4 SHEAR WALL
/§ GWB ES,
; 2X4 BLOCKING ON EDGES
‘1 §" DW _SCREWS 8 4 EDGES
6’ FIELD

2 a'x1sI VERSA—LAMS/ B

FOR 5’9" WINDOWS

S5.125X21 24F GLB\
S

FOR GARAGE DOOR: N

2X6 wOoD STUDS e 12° OC
THESE WALLS

-2X12 w/eXé PLATE

e4’ oc

1X6 RISER FACE

3X12 wOOD TREADS

SIMPSON TA10Z STAIRCASE ANGLE SDS ¥4X1 1/2° '
SEE AIA DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS AR

S.125X21 24F GL

15'-5"

. i ECCQ5 1/4-6 CAP
® g)‘?E%DEDsGT%%S @ 16’ OC f * TYPE K COPPER 6x6 POST
1 ; BRASS SHUT OFF BALL VALVE CB66 BASE
PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES
FOR EACH LNIT.
5 /’ -
N U] NG
o WALL ] O[ _\
\5 G
'Cl' e // = £ =
? , | 6X6 CORNER POST
WALL TO PICK UP WALL LDOAD
& BEAMS ABOVE
\ ~|..
23 RISERS @ 6 7/8" \7
22 RUNS @ 11° VN |
x P N
2 3X12 PT JACKS LAG TO STUDS
5 WITH SCREW PRODUCTS INC CTX-38700

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/8"=1"

PRECONST., SET MAY BE REDUCED

2’ FOAM FOR GARAGE DOORS I J
FOR DOORS ECCQS 1/4-6 CAP
6X6 POST .
CB66 BASE 3
I AN
" 1 1 [} K | ) 1 1
\4' WHEELCHAIR RAMP aa' DOOR ACCESS RAMP
N/ ST 0F A0
‘67x6°x 70’ SIDEWALK ANl Gy
AN DA/
Zor R/
Z,

l, “. FRED D. MONREAN
%@‘\} CE - 4851

N N
. LTI O
.“\\ \{&\i\'s

HE REBY

LOTS S&6 PARK PLACE SUB PLAT 99-43

CHRIS

CHANNEL ELECTRIC CRAIG BUILDING
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KETCHIKAN, ALASKA 99901
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CHRIS HERBY
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KETCHIKAN, AK 99901
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= S ®‘> CHRIS HERBY
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DATE: /
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S I

N
~/

& FOR DUTRIGGERS FRAME END FOR FLAT SOFFIT 48 OVERHANG

CDX PLYWOOD NAIL W/8d 6’ ON EDGES 12* FIELD
RODF TRUSSES MANUFACTURED, 40 PSF_SNOW, 120 MPH EXP, D
/——GABLE £ND TRUSS DRcP 14° RAISED HEEL SUBMIT REACTIONS FOR ENG. HOLDOWN APPROVAL
5 o
700

27-0"

TRUSS DROP
55" FOR OUTRIGGERS

GABLE END TRUSS DRO
55’ FOR OUTRIGGERS
TRUSS DRO dro
55 FOR OUTRIGGERS - f"

i AP o

HEREBY

BCI ROOF SEE
SECOND FLOOR PLAN \
e : am

R, Y

- b"— 074

I3

= J .

p {ALF TRUSSES d
SEE SECTION B-B/SS

™

/—SEOV'Id—S S30WYE SSRII ¥Xe
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LOTS 3&6& PARK PLACE SUB PLAT 99-43

CHRIS

CHANNEL ELECTRIC CRAIG BUILDING

NI, |REVISION / ISSUE ATE
| N2 PATE)
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MONREAN ENGINEERING

& ASSOCIATES INC,
PO BOX., 9343

N KETCHIKAN, ALASKA 95901
PHONE 907 247-5920

FAX 907 247-5918
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a0 (0-1b

o

48'-0"

240" (,?

2 O
f : PROVIDE 23 SF. OF VENT:
S0%Z TOP S0Z EDGES

7

RAIN GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUT—~—_| ==

12
3[—"

2X4 BRACING 3-PLACE

VENTED RIDGE

MALARKEY LEGACY ROOFING

30# FIBERGLASS FELT WARM WEATHER USE

#* CDX PLYWOOD NAIL W/8d 6° ON EDGES 12’ FIELD

ROOF TRUSSES MANUFACTURED, 40 PSF SNOW, 120 MPH EXP, D

14° RAISED HEEL SUBMIT REACTIONS FOR ENG. HOLDOWN APPROVAL
FRAME END FOR FLAT SOFFIT 48° OVERHANG

R=48 BAT INSULATION

97 TYPE X GWB
APOR RETARDANT PAINT

12 BLOCKING @ ALL
MAINTAIN 1.5’ VENT SPACE

2X6 CEDAR OR PT PLATE

Qm HOLDOWNS @ EACH

-2xi2 w/2Xe PLATE

LOOR FINISH SELECTED BY DWNER
GA# FCS111, % SOUND BOARD
%’ T& G PLYWD, GLUE & SCREW DOWN

4* CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

#4 @ 12" OC EACH WAY

2 FOAM CONTINUDUS OVER CENTER
/ FOR 59° WINDOWS lkSBE?IBGA[.]PTS!J @ 16* OC.
PAINTED STEEL SIDING ASC OR=—"7 1 xtsr RiM BoaRDs 0T TR RO AR RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 16° 0.
30% FELT PAPER S - 2-LAYERS %' GWB W/ RESILTENT CHANNEL
3% CDX PLYWD, BLOCKED EDGES o SEE AIA
NAIL W/ 10d 2 OC EDGES FIRST FLODR 1
4 OC EDGES SECOND FLODR, 6° FIELD B | -k
LAP PLYWD. 12* ON STUDS DVER JOISTS ,
OR CS-20X40° STRAPS AT 4’ OC 8.75X21 24F GL 512521 24F GLB
2X6 @ 24* OC \2 CCO8 POST CAP FOR GARAGE DOCRS
%’ T%'Pa[,:l :A{;r&g §'X16 VERSA-LAMS 6X6 PDQ?
VAPOR RETARDANT PAINT n 1w FOR 59" WINDOWS CB66 BASE
0 W 2 §'X16 VERSA-LAM

X8 COLUMN FOR 59 WINDOWS
CBSS POST BASE

FOOTING SEE B/S&——

SUBGRADE MUST BE CAPABLE OF 6,000 PSF

\—SIJFFIT FRAME BY TRUSS MANUF.
VENTED SOFFIT

ARQUEE SEE C/S6

'6"x6°x 70’ SIDEWALK
6X6X6 WWF
27 SLOPE

2’ FOAMULAR 150 SEE D/Sé
6-MILL VAPOR BARRIER
J|, p-1 AS REQUIRED COMPACTED TD 95%
TEST PITS ARE TD BE DONE
BEFDRE BUILDING WORK IS TO COMMENCE l SECTION A-A
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NEW RODF OVER LAY SYSTEM SUBMIT PROPOSED DESIGN DETA

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY HOWNERS REPRESENTAT
REQUIRED

DIRECTLY TO RDOF INSTALL A NEW FULLY ADHERED EPDM OR RVC

MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM, ACCEPTED MANUFACTURES ARE CARLISLE,

JOHNS MANVILLE, OTHERS AS APPROVED, ALTERNATIVELY AN OMG RHINO

BOND SYSTEM MAY BE USED. ALL SYSTEMS MUST BE INSTALLED BY A
CERTIFIED MANUFACTURES INSTALLER. SYSTEM IS TO BE CERTIFIED TO RESIST
A WIND LOAD OF 120 MPH EXPOSURE D, ROOFING SYSTEM IS TO BE LAPPED
AND BONDED TO AVOID WATER INTRUSION

2x12 BLOCKIN

I RODOF TO MATCH MAIN ROOF
\ 30# FELT

g CDX PLYWD

HALF TRUSSES AT 24° cO

R=48

8§’ GWB

VAPOR RETARDANT PAINT

FLASHING SEE AIA DRAWINGS 1
PVC MEMBRANE ROQDF UP UNDER 3

WEATHER BARRIER

4X4 CANT STRIP

PVC MEMBRANE RODR

[ﬁ
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30# FELT
g CDX PLYWDOD
10d NAILS 4“ OC EDGES 6 FIELD

11 & BCI 600 1.7 @ 16° nqa
1/74—

SLSU210 BLOCK AS REQUIRED

1

[ T~H14 HOLDOWNS @ EACH

A
/

N
v

2Xl2 CEDAR TRI

4 CDX PLYWOO

CARPORT WALLS 2X6 B 12° OC

10 d NAILS 2° OC EDGES 6’ FIFLD |
BLOCK EDGES

/ SLOPE SLAB 1%Z TO DRAIN

2X12 PT LEDGER—]

SCREW PRODUCTS INC. CCTX-516500
1/STUD STAGGER
TH023118 HANGERS

3 CDX PLYWODD™ |

CENTER SHEET OVER RIM JOIST
OR CS22 X40° @ 4’ OC

/—E S5/8X16VERSA-LAM

FAX 907 247-5918
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AN

3 CDX PLYwWDOD-

10 d NAILS 2° OC EDGES 6° FIELD
4* OC EDGES SECOND FLOOR
BLOCK EDGES

DROP SLAB 1° IN THIS ARE

TO AVOID WATER INTRUSION
SLOPE UP AT DOORS TO &

r

TEST PITS ARE TO BE DONE: L
BEFORE BUILDING WORK IS TO CDMMENCE\

SUBGRADE MUST BE CAPABLE 0OF 6,000 PSF

SECTION B-B

B SCALE 1/8'=1"
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ex6 @ 1670C WALL

' * FOAMULAR 125
~ 2X12 PT FORM LEAVE
2X6_PT PLATE
#4X15X8X24"@ 24" [IC \ / é;g;?[JS”H{JNGBDLTS @ 4’ OC
// 3-#5 @ CONT, \ 1/
| & - - n /7 Y ¢ ’ _1fa
4”_soG/ ||
#4 @ 127 OC EW.
6-MILL POLY 18

2" FOAMULAR 130

FOOTING SECTION

47 b1 SCALE 1/2°=1/

S-20X36 e4’'0C

B/S6

MST20 TWIST STRAP DOWN EACH TRUSS,

4” CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

D-1 AS REQUIRED COMPACTED TO 957%

#4 @ 127 OC EACH WAY
2” FOAMULAR 150
6-MILL VAPOR BARRIER

/exs COLUMNS
BSS

@ 0|
N
\\

[ .?

=

Y\ L

CLEAN SHOT ROCK
COMPACTED FILL
VERIFY NO ORGANICS W/IN FILL

\#5 X 367 3—EACH/WAY
2X36 THICKENED POST PAD

SECTION D/S6 SCALE 1/2'=1’

2X8 PT LEDGER.

CTX-38700 CONST. LAGS @ 4’ OC STAGGER/ )

SIMPSON HGAI10KT 4-SDS1/4X15 84-SDS 1/4X3

ENDWALL FLASHING (EW16

POLYETHYLENE CLOSURE SET IN SEALANT ALL AROUND

ZEE CLOSURE SOLID <Zi7>
/TURN—UP PANEL SEE PROCEDURES

14 & PLYWD.

\ —3-STONCO
CANOPY LIGHTS

2’ PVC DOWNSPOUT EACH END
PIPE STRAPS e 4* 0OC

SECTION C/S6
SCALE 1/4°=1

ASC METAL ROOFING DR EQUAL
GRACE ICE & WATER SHIELD OR 30# FELT

~ R\ REMANUFACTURED TRUSS FRAMES

‘EVE FLASHING E17
2 ALUMINUM VENT OR EQUAL

TLC2BWNFL1 DR =
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM OR CEDAR RAINGUTTER

4” CONC, SLAB ON GRADE

#4 @ 127

- 2 FOAMULAR 150
6-MILL VAPOR BARRIER
D-1 AS REQUIRED COMPACTED TO 95%

Oc EACH waAY

X6 wOOD STUDS e 16” 0OC
SEE AIA DRAWINGS

2X6 PT PLATE
%'X6” DICA @ 4’ OC

/

CB66 POST BASE

6xX6 COLUM

#4X15X8X24@ 24" [OC

yd

\\\ o/

3-#5 @ CDNT.\

Lo A
£,

//'

#4 @ 127

6-MILL POLY
2’ FOAMULAR 150

4 SEIG/ \\‘ .—-L.)‘

oc E.w.

a a Y
2

4

FOOTING SECTIO

4" D-1 SCALE 1/2"=1’

P

S-20X36 e4'0C
S/8X10” J-BOLTS e 4/0C

DRAINAGE

_ 7-FLASHING
° /2” DEPRESSION FOR

WIDEN FOOTING

MIN, 6“X36” FOR

HOLDOWN CONC. COVER
N E/S6

B/FDAMULAR 130

® [ ] (] [) [] [ \‘ [] i_i [ [ ] [ ] .rll
N\ >

CLEAN SHOT ROCK

COMPACTED FILL 41 X 18° B 4' OO

VERIFY NO ORGANICS W/IN 6’ OF SURFACE

12X18 THICKENED CROSS TIE

SECTION F /S6& 3- #5 HOOK INTO SIDE FOOTING
SCALE 1/27=1’
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2X6 e 12°0OC WALL
X6 PT PLATE

S—-20X36 e4'0C

“X10” J-BOLTS e 4’ OC
“ FOAMULAR 125

2 400-700%# 20-28"
3 700-2000# 28-36"
4 2000-4000# 36-48"
S 4000-60003# 48-54"
6 6000-8000# S54-60'

=,

VER LAP ROCKS TO LOCK IN,

LONG DIMENSION SHOULD EXTEND BACK TOWARDS THE FILL

L4 PLACE TO AVIOID CONTINUOUS PLANES,

ROCKS SHOULD BEAR ON TwO OR MORE ROCKS WITH GOOD

FLAT-TO-FLAT CONTACT

FOLLOW ARC STANDARDS
V— BACKFILL WALL W/2'-6* CLEAN SPALLS

[=4

\'U

APPROVED BASE
XISTING GRADE

6 WALL MUST BEAR ON CCEAN BEDROCK TR 80

#4X12X12 @ 48’ OC

2Xle PT FORM LEAVE

#4X15X8X24"@ 24" [C e A N
/ 3-#5 @ CDNT.\\ L
La a . > . T
& ya * ’ 12
/ 4* snG/ \ I
#4 @ 12’ OC EW. FOOTING SECTION G/S6
6_MILL PDLY 18 SCAI__E 1/8//=1/
\e” FOAMULAR 150
47 D-1

XISTING 18" CMP
BACKFILL TDE WHERE POSSIBLE
RARARARARARAIAIX 70

SOLID BEDROCK OR APPROVED SUBGRADE s‘;‘??“}‘l\l“
CHIP TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BANK & KEY IN %o, 4 \,\45,"
Z 95 *"-._—7 /)
NEW ROCK WALL SECTION G iti..”f.?tf.‘..........:-.tﬁ,
| T l 5% qunmpmg
0 | e
NS 7 3
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